FORM **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

103479476

U.S. PTO 29/294640 01/17/2008

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV964005291US

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: WAGIC-03200

COVER SHEET

P.O. Box	sioner for Patents (1450 ria, VA 22313-1450				
Sir:					
Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Ronald L. Johnson Robert J. Gallegos Steven Simas Escobar Anders Scot Hudson Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz Yugen Patrick Lockhart Howard Allen Wilson Eric M. Colton	WAGIC 16780 Lark Avenue Los Gatos, CA 95032 _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
	_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment _ Merger _ Change of Name Other:				
	Execution Date: January 15, 2008				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
f y .	X This document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on Patent No.(s): . Additional numbers attached.	ne execution date of the application is: January 15, 2008			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.			
	Jonathan O. Owens	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:			
	HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086	X Check(s) in the amount of \$ 260.00 is enclosed (\$ 220.00 for the basic filing fees plus \$40.00 for the Assignment Recordation Fee).			
		8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:			
		X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Dated: January 17, 2008 Signature: Name: Jonathan O. Owens Reg. No.: 37,902 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
	Dated: January 17, 2008 Signature: Name: Jonathan O. Owe Reg. No.: 37,902	2.0.00			
	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
		1188			

EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO.: EV964005291US

Attorney Docket No.: WAGIC-03200

ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, WE, Ronald L. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, Anders Scot Hudson, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, Yugen Patrick Lockhart, Howard Allen Wilson and Eric M. Colton, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: RADIAL FOLDOUT TOOL Title of Invention: Date of execution of application: Filing Date: Serial No.: WHEREAS, WAGIC, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 16780 Lark Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. 1 - 15 - 08 Date Steven Simas Escobar Eric M. Colton Date STATEOF COUNTY OF before me, personally appeared Ronald L. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, Anders Scot Hudson, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, Yugen Patrick Lockhart, Howard Allen Wilson and Eric M. Colton, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their see attached Signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 020461 FRAME: 0553

Signature of Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California								
County of Santa Clara								
On 1-15-08 before me, Rose S	hea, Notary Public (Here insert repose and title of the officer)							
personally appeared Ronald LJohnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simos, Escobar, dess such Hudson, Idries Munsouri-Chafik Ruiz, Yugen Patrick Lockhart, and Howard Allen Wilson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of								
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.								
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Con Signature of Notary Public	ROSE SHEA COMM. #1750566 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () SANTA CLARA COUNTY () COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2011							
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION							
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT - WASIC-03200 (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.							
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which 							
(Additional information)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.							

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

- ☐ Individual (s)
- ☐ Corporate Officer

(Title)

- ☐ Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact
- ☐ Trustee(s)
- □ Other

- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they; is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

01-10-'08 12:02 FROM-

T-196 P022/028 F-461

Attorney Decket No.: WAGE-0200

		A331GMMENT					
Yugen Patrick Lockhart, Howard All useful unprovements as described and	L. Johnson Robert J. Call on Wilson and Pric M. Col sect forth in the below-ide	ceas Summer Simus E long hereinafter refer metrical application fo	Supply: Anders Seet Hydrors, "thing Monsouri-Chaffe Rule, red to as "ASSIONORS", have invested certain new and or United Status Lating Paters:				
Tale of Inversion: RADIAL FO	LDOUT TOOL		•				
Date of execution of application:		_ Piling Date:	Sorial No.:				
WHEREAS, WAGIC, Ing. referred to at "ASSIGNEE", is desired which may be granted on the same;	a corporation of the State of the State of acquiring the entire of	of California, 16780 gha, thise and interest	3 Lark Avenue, Los Getos, California 95032, hereinafter t in said invention and application and in any Lestors Patent				
which is hereby solgrowledged, Assigned, Assigned, and Assigned sactures and any Letters Patent which t	nors have sold, staigned in ead assigns, all right, title a may haveather be grasted or is in Whole or in part, substi- se as fully and exchainsive	nd transferred, and by and inspect is and to a the same in the Uni- turions, conversions, as it would have be-	va that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of y these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said said investion, said application for United States Letters land States and all countries throughout the world including attenues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest in held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this auxignment				
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignor, but at Assignor's expense, cooperate with Assignor in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Lotters Patent and for the relation thereof, and insurance of assignment and trapforment, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all coursines, and to vest title thereto in said Assigned, or Assigner's successors and assigns.							
in testimony where	OF, Amignore have know	ito signed their memo	s to this assignment on the dates indicated below.				
Romald L. John	nw.		Date				
LANGUAGE ON STATUTE	T.		2-3.7				
Robert J. Gulley	LUS .	_	Dete				
Sievan Simas E	soober		Date				
Anders Soot Mu	eron		Date				
ldriše Mansouri	Chaffit Reiz		Date				
Yagen Palnok L	OCEDAT		Date				
Howard Alien W	VIISON		Vate				
n . (e i em e m V				
bric M. Colton	<u></u>	-	Date				
STATE OP							
COUNTY OF							
LALICY POCKURY HOWING VIEW MILED	n and kirls M. Colton.		nders Soot Hudgon, Idries Mansown-Chatik Rulz, Yesser				
personally known to me - OR - El proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(t) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and ecknowledged to me that herbie's personal the same in his/her/their submitted capselly(let), and that by his/her/their eignectre(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the cartiry upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.							
e Ass .	•	WITNESS my han	ed and official seal.				
See Attache							
SEAL	For Nota	<u>Y</u>					
		,	Signature of Notacy Public				

PATENT REEL: 020461 FRAME: 0555

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
State of California	j					
County of Las Angeles	}					
On January 15, 2008 before me, Ale	Lira Notary Public					
personally appeared Eric	Name(e) of Signer(e)					
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfice be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/arcapacity(ise), and that by his/ben/their sit instrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the	subscribed to the side to me that without authorized gnature(s) on the upon behalf of				
ALEX LIRA NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1671709 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 30, 2010	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of the State of California that the foregotine and contect.					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	VITNESS my hand and official seal.				
	Signature					
Place Notary Sael Above	Sinnature of Plotary Fue	liq				
Though the information below is not required by law, it		ument				
Description of Attached Document						
Title or Type of Document: A 55i a	inment					
	•					
Document Date:	INDEX OF Pages;					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:						
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)						
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:					
□ Individual	☐ Individual					
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):					
Ti Danta a . Ti Limita a El Garagei	C. Darton C. Limited C. Canaral					
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER	☐ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT HUMBERINT OF SIGNER				
Top of thumb here	☐ Trustoe	Top of thumb here				
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator					
Other:	☐ Other:					
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:					
D2007 National Netary Association - 9350 De Solo AMAL, P.O. Solx 2402 - Challendin	th, CA 91313-2402 - www.PlatforbitNotary.org Heim #5907 Reported	Call TCA-Free 1-600-876-982				

RECORDED: 01/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 020461 FRAME: 0556